

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5196

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

8 January 2019

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Settled status applications.

*You asked:*

- 1. Is your NHS Trust offering to cover the cost of application fees for staff who apply for Settled Status?*
- 2. Is your NHS Trust also offering to cover the costs of Settled Status applications for the families of members of staff?*
- 3. What is the current estimate for the total cost to the NHS Trust for covering Settled Status application fees?*
- 4. What is the total amount that the NHS Trust has budgeted to cover Settled Status application fees?*

Trust response:

1. YES
2. NO
3. £32,500
4. £32,500